CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
April 22, 2025
ADDENDUM NO. 1

TO: ALL BIDDERS
SUBJECT: LA 30 REGIONAL FORCEMAIN PROJECT
CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 24-FM-IF-0016

BID DATE: Thursday, April 24th, 2025 at 2:00 PM
CURRENT BID DATE: Tuesday, May 6th, 2025 at 2:00 PM

The following revisions shall be incorporated in and take precedence over any conflicting part of
the original contract document:

PART 1 — UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION BID FORMS:

1. For paper sealed bidders, with reference to page UCBF 1 of 4 of Part 1, Uniform
Construction Bid Forms, the Bidder shall indicate the receipt of this addendum in the space
provided. For online Central Bidding bidders, an acknowledgement of this addendum will
be prompted by the electronic bidding program prior to formally submitting the bid. Failure
to indicate the receipt of this addendum shall be cause for the bid to be rejected.

2. Acting in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statutes 38:2212, the bid opening date is
postponed by twelve (12) calendar days. Bids will be opened at 2:00 PM Tuesday, May
6, 2025 in Room 806 of City Hall, in lieu of April 24, 2025.

PART 2 — SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. For paper sealed bidders, with reference to page UCBF 1 of 4 of Part 1, Uniform
Construction Bid Forms, the Bidder shall indicate the receipt of this addendum in the space
provided. For online Central Bidding bidders, an acknowledgement of this addendum will
be prompted by the electronic bidding program prior to formally submitting the bid. Failure
to indicate the receipt of this addendum shall be cause for the bid to be rejected.

2. Acting in accordance with Louisiana Revised Statutes 38:2212, the bid opening date is

postponed by twelve (12) calendar days. Bids will be opened at 2:00 PM Tuesday, May
6, 2025 in Room 806 of City Hall, in lieu of April 24, 2025.

w7,

\\\\\‘\ "y g

ofF L iy,
U@, %,

o

= 7
2 m 7
SR > I

N

\\
i\

X

KOBY J. MANCUSO

| MWHancusa
Kd@ﬂ License No. 48806

Koby J. Mancuso, P.E 2 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

7
K

S, N8
‘5’,‘, L - N
Ml EN NERW
e —
Addendum No. 1 oY-12-~25
Dated: April 22, 2025
Page 1 of 1

7



